
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

St. Mary Roman Catholic Parish 

55 Catoonah Street 
Ridgefield, CT 06877 

Phone: (203) 438-6538 
Fax: (203) 438-4406 

www.smcr.org 

 

Saint Mary Parish 
 

ra, 203-

438-3191, johnspera57@gmail.com 

Pastoral Council Chair: Margaret Scally, msscally@snet.net , 203-xxx-xxxx 

Business Manager: Raymond E. Sturz, resturz@smcr.org  

Facilities Administrator: Elizabeth Zaglauer, 203-438-3114, liz@smcr.org 

Parish Accountant: Barbara Rizzo, brizzo@smcr.org  

Parish Secretary: Maria Arena, maria@smcr.org 

Parish Receptionist: Marcia Giorgio, mgiorgio@smcr.org 

Communications & Social Media: Carolyn Haitsch, chaitsch@smcr.org 

Religious Education: Mary Grenchus, Director, 203-438-7335, religioused@smcr.org 

Youth Minister: Brenner LeCompte, 203-438-2394 

Director of Music: Darren Motise, 203-438-6539, ext. 300 darren@smcr.org  

St. Mary School: Anna O’Rourke, Principle, orourkea@smsridgefield.org 

  

Build a Responsive and Shared Leadership Structure 

These pillars have served our Faith Family extremely well during these five years 

and are expected to do so as we continue our spiritual journey. 

We believed it was necessary to develop a 21st century operating model to 
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